

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).286/2011

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHTRIYA COLLIERY MAJDOOR CONG. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For applicant Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ranjesh Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners Mr. T.G.Nair and learned counsel for the applicant-intervenor Mr. Bharat Singh are present.

Learned counsel for the applicant will serve a copy of the Intervention Application on counsel for the petitioners during the course of the day.

The matter will be listed next week.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|