

□

ITEM NO.7

Court No.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).286/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2010 in WA No.304/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHTRIYA COLLIERY MAJDOOR CONG. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,impleadment,permission to file additional documents and vacation of status quo and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2015 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 14/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Arya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. Bhat Singh, adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan ,Adv
Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar ,Adv

Mr. T.G.Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is reported unwell.
Post on 10.09.2013.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|