

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.6 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).286/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2010 in WA No.304/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHTRIYA COLLIERY MAJDOOR CONG. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for vacating of status quo)

Date: 18/02/2014 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv. (mentioned by)

Mr. Abhay Kumar,AOR

Mr. Amit Pawan,AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post I.A.No.6 (Application for vacating of status quo) on Monday,
the 24th February, 2014.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
| Court Master

|