

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 6 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).286/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2010 in WA No.304/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHTRIYA COLLIERY MAJDOOR CONG. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating status quo and and office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.  
  
Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.  
  
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Leave granted.

Pleadings are complete. Post the appeal for final disposal on its  
turn.

Application (I.A.No.6) for vacating status quo is dismissed.

Hearing of the appeal to be expedited.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)  
| |Court Master

|  
|