

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2907 OF 2014

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

RASHTRIYA COLLIERY MAJDOOR CONG. & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are three Respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Prashant Kumar, Advocate. Earlier Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Advocate was representing Respondent No. 2, but he has expired. Notice for alternative arrangement has been issued to Respondent No. 2. Service of alternative arrangement is awaited. Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Advocate appeared on behalf of Mr. Kunal Verma, Advocate before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 15.07.2011 and accepted Notice for Respondent No. 3 but he has not filed Vakalatnama and Memo or Appearance till date.

Service of Respondent No. 2 and 3 is not complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 18th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Copy to:
1. Mr. T.G.N. Nair, Adv.
406, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
 2. Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
12, Old Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
 3. Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Supreme Court Bar Library, S.C.I., N.D.
 4. Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
104, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
 5. Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
5, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR