

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2907/2014

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ORS.
s)

Appellant(

VERSUS

RASHTRIYA COLLIERY MAJDOOR CONG. & ANR.
(s)

Respondent

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Mr Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 among three respondents are well
represented.

Respondent no.3 is the petitioner in the connected

SLP(C) no 2015/2011. Though the same is not listed for today
Signature Not Verified

but the service in the given circumstances for respondent
Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.11.24
16:45:29 IST
Reason:

no.3 be treated as complete.

-2-

Item No.32

The ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2 has brought
to the notice that service of respondent no.3 was treated as

complete way back vide order dt.28.3.2011 and four weeks time was granted to respondent no.3 to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. It is perused that the said order was passed in SLP(C) no. 286/2011, though the present civil appeal, but the order was at SLP stage itself. Once leave in the SLP was granted, fresh service was to be effected and hence service for respondent no.3 is treated as complete as on date. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks time.

Registry to take the same on record, if so filed, else process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar